

BULLETIN



SECURE AVIATION TRANSPORT LOCAL LODGE 16 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MACHINISTS

AND AEROSPACE WORKERS

IAM&AW, LL16, Trustee Line Station Representative

Dear Brothers and Sisters,

Please be advised that Brother J. Reed has resigned from the position of Trustee – Line Station Representative. We would like to thank Brother Reed for his service to the Membership as an Officer of the Local Lodge.

The position of Trustee – Line Station Representative must be filled by a member from a Line Station, in accordance with Local Lodge Bylaw, Article 2, Section B.

In accordance with Article 2, Section E of the Local Lodge Bylaws, the vacancy will be filled by temporary appointment by the President of the Local Lodge with the approval of the Executive Board for the remaining duration of the term, expiring on December 31, 2016.

Any member in good standing, employed at a Line Station Bargaining Unit, that would like to be considered for this appointment, should submit their interest in writing, not later than Monday, February 15, 2016, to the attention of Angela Brathwaite @ abrathwaite@iamaw16.ca.

Thank You to you all of your ongoing support for our IAM & AW, Local Lodge 16.

In Solidarity,

Angela Brathwaite President IAM & AW, LL 16

Phone: 604-303-0461/Fax: 604-303-0481 www.iamaw16.ca Twitter: @iamll16

